historical public costs and do not include the additional expenses that will be required to comply with current and
future federal securities laws.

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 181

   The unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements
and accompanying footnotes included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended July 31, 2004, and in
our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended October 31, 2004, which are incorporated by reference in
this proxy statement.

76

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 182

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of October 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 1,000
As if the Transaction Occurred October 31, 2004

(Dollars in thousands, except par value)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 846 $ $ 846
Accounts receivable, net 36,638 36,638
Inventories 64,099 64,099
Prepaid expenses 836 836
Deferred income tax asset 2,697 2,697

Total current assets 105,116 105,116
Property, plant and equipment, net 59,715 59,715
Notes receivable from related parties 2,626 2,000 (1) 4,626
Other assets, net 2,093 � 2,093

Total assets $169,550 $ 2,000 $171,550

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 18,677 $ $ 18,677
Accrued liabilities 12,735 (67) (2) 12,668
Current portion of long-term debt 42,262 4,382 (3) 46,644

Total current liabilities 73,674 4,315 77,989
Long-term debt 16,999 16,999
Deferred income tax liability 13,614 13,614
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 12,000,000 shares
authorized, 7,082,623 shares issued and outstanding for
historical; 1,200,000 shares authorized, 692,262 shares
issued and outstanding for pro-forma 71 (2) (4) 69
Additional paid-in capital 35,748 (807) (4) 34,941
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 363 363
Retained earnings 29,081 (1,506) (5) 27,575

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 183

Total stockholders� equity 65,263 (2,315) 62,948

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $169,550 $ 2,000 $171,550

Book Value per Basic Share $ 9.21 $ 90.97

77

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 184

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended October 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 1,000
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2004
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $71,727 $ $71,727
Cost of Sales 54,885 54,885

Gross Profit 16,842 16,842
Selling, general and administrative expenses 5,732 56 (6) 5,788

Income from operations 11,110 (56) 11,054
Interest expense 533 52 (7) 585

Income before income taxes 10,577 (108) 10,469
Provision for income taxes 3,963 (43) (8) 3,920

Net income $ 6,614 $ (65) $ 6,549

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.93 $ 9.46

Diluted $ 0.92 $ 9.33

Weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands):
Basic 7,083 (6,391) (9) 692

Diluted 7,192 (6,490) (9) 702

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended July 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 1,000

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 185

As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2003
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $212,527 $ $212,527
Cost of Sales 181,147 181,147

Gross Profit 31,380 31,380
Selling, general and administrative expenses 17,036 (278) (6) 16,758

Income from operations 14,344 278 14,622
Interest expense 2,318 208 (7) 2,526

Income before income taxes 12,026 70 12,096
Provision for income taxes 4,808 28 (8) 4,836

Net income $ 7,218 $ 42 $ 7,260

Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.02 $ 10.49

Diluted $ 1.01 $ 10.37

Weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands):
Basic 7,082 (6,390) (9) 692

Diluted 7,162 (6,462) (9) 700

78

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 186

Table of Contents

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements Assuming Minimum Number is 1,000

(1) Represents loans to officers and employees of Webco to replace loans secured by Common Stock currently held
by financial institutions, as follows: $1,495 to F. William Weber, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive
Officer; $105 to Dana S. Weber, Vice Chairman, President and Chief Operating Officer; $280 to David E. Boyer,

[…]

(7) Increased interest costs at an assumed interest rate of 4.75% on the approximately $4,382 of revolving line of
credit funds used to effect the Transaction. A 1/8% change in the assumed rate would result in a change in interest
expense of approximately $5 per annum.

(8) Taxes are based upon Webco�s estimated annual combined effective federal and state income tax rate of
40 percent.

(9) Pro forma basic and diluted weighted outstanding shares are adjusted based on the assumed redemption of
160,000 pre-split shares and the one-for-10 net reverse split, resulting in 692, 262 shares issued and outstanding
upon completion of the Transaction.

79

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 187

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of October 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 800
As if the Transaction Occurred October 31, 2004

(Dollars in thousands, except par value)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 846 $ $ 846
Accounts receivable, net 36,638 36,638
Inventories 64,099 64,099
Prepaid expenses 836 836
Deferred income tax asset 2,697 2,697

Total current assets 105,116 105,116
Property, plant and equipment, net 59,715 59,715
Notes receivable from related parties 2,626 2,000 (1) 4,626
Other assets, net 2,093 � 2,093

Total assets $169,550 $ 2,000 $171,550

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 18,677 $ $ 18,677
Accrued liabilities 12,735 (62) (2) 12,673
Current portion of long-term debt 42,262 4,240 (3) 46,502

Total current liabilities 73,674 4,178 77,852
Long-term debt 16,999 16,999
Deferred income tax liability 13,614 13,614
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 12,000,000 shares
authorized, 7,082, 623 shares issued and outstanding for
historical; 1,200,000 shares authorized, 694,262 shares
issued and outstanding for pro-forma 71 (1) (4) 70
Additional paid-in capital 35,748 (707) (4) 35,041
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 363 363
Retained earnings 29,081 (1,470) (5) 27,611

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 188

Total stockholders� equity 65,263 (2,178) 63,085

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $169,550 $ 2,000 $171,550

Book Value per Basic Share $ 9.21 $ 90.90

80

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 189

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended October 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 800
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2004
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $71,727 $ $71,727
Cost of Sales 54,885 54,885

Gross Profit 16,842 16,842
Selling, general and administrative expenses 5,732 44 (6) 5,776

Income from operations 11,110 (44) 11,066
Interest expense 533 50 (7) 583

Income before income taxes 10,577 (94) 10,483
Provision for income taxes 3,963 (37) (8) 3,926

Net income $ 6,614 $ (57) $ 6,557

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.93 $ 9.45

Diluted $ 0.92 $ 9.31

Weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands):
Basic 7,083 (6,389) (9) 694

Diluted 7,192 (6,488) (9) 704

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended July 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 800

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 190

As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2003
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $212,527 $ $212,527
Cost of Sales 181,147 181,147

Gross Profit 31,380 31,380
Selling, general and administrative expenses 17,036 (290) (6) 16,746

Income from operations 14,344 290 14,634
Interest expense 2,318 201 (7) 2,519

Income before income taxes 12,026 89 12,115
Provision for income taxes 4,808 36 (8) 4,844

Net income $ 7,218 $ 53 $ 7,271

Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.02 $ 10.48

Diluted $ 1.01 $ 10.36

Weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands):
Basic 7,082 (6,388) (9) 694

Diluted 7,162 (6,460) (9) 702

81

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 191

Table of Contents

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements Assuming Minimum Number is 800

(1) Represents loans to officers and employees of Webco to replace loans secured by Common Stock currently held
by financial institutions, as follows: $1,495 to F. William Weber, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive
Officer; $105 to Dana S. Weber, Vice Chairman, President and Chief Operating Officer; $280 to David E. Boyer,

[…]

(7) Increased interest costs at an assumed interest rate of 4.75% on the approximately $4,240 of revolving line of
credit funds used to effect the Transaction. A 1/8% change in the assumed rate would result in a change in interest
expense of approximately $5 per annum.

(8) Taxes are based upon Webco�s estimated annual combined effective federal and state income tax rate of
40 percent.

(9) Pro forma basic and diluted weighted outstanding shares are adjusted based on the assumed redemption of
140,000 pre-split shares and the one-for-10 net reverse split, resulting in 694,262 shares issued and outstanding
upon completion of the Transaction.

82

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 192

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of October 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 500
As if the Transaction Occurred October 31, 2004

(Dollars in thousands, except par value)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 846 $ $ 846
Accounts receivable, net 36,638 36,638
Inventories 64,099 64,099
Prepaid expenses 836 836
Deferred income tax asset 2,697 2,697

Total current assets 105,116 105,116
Property, plant and equipment, net 59,715 59,715
Notes receivable from related parties 2,626 2,000 (1) 4,626
Other assets, net 2,093 � 2,093

Total assets $169,550 $ 2,000 $171,550

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 18,677 $ $ 18,677
Accrued liabilities 12,735 (31) (2) 12,704
Current portion of long-term debt 42,262 4,033 (3) 46,295

Total current liabilities 73,674 4,002 77,676
Long-term debt 16,999 16,999
Deferred income tax liability 13,614 13,614
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 12,000,000 shares
authorized, 7,082,623 shares issued and outstanding for
historical; 1,200,000 shares authorized, 696,262 shares
issued and outstanding for pro-forma 71 (1) (4) 70
Additional paid-in capital 35,748 (606) (4) 35,142
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 363 363
Retained earnings 29,081 (1,395) (5) 27,686

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 193

Total stockholders� equity 65,263 (2,002) 63,261

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $169,550 $ 2,000 $171,550

Book Value per Basic Share $ 9.21 $ 90.89

83

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 194

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended October 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 500
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2004
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $71,727 $ $71,727
Cost of Sales 54,885 54,885

Gross Profit 16,842 16,842
Selling, general and administrative expenses 5,732 (33) (6) 5,699

Income from operations 11,110 33 11,143
Interest expense 533 48 (7) 581

Income before income taxes 10,577 (15) 10,562
Provision for income taxes 3,963 (6) (8) 3,957

Net income $ 6,614 $ (9) $ 6,605

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.93 $ 9.49

Diluted $ 0.92 $ 9.34

Weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands):
Basic 7,083 (6,387) (9) 696

Diluted 7,192 (6,485) (9) 707

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended July 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 500

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 195

As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2003
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $212,527 $ $212,527
Cost of Sales 181,147 181,147

Gross Profit 31,380 31,380
Selling, general and administrative expenses 17,036 (367) (6) 16,669

Income from operations 14,344 367 14,711
Interest expense 2,318 192 (7) 2,510

Income before income taxes 12,026 175 12,201
Provision for income taxes 4,808 70 (8) 4,878

Net income $ 7,218 $ 105 $ 7,323

Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.02 $ 10.52

Diluted $ 1.01 $ 10.40

Weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands):
Basic 7,082 (6,386) (9) 696

Diluted 7,162 (6,458) (9) 704

84

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 196

Table of Contents

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements Assuming Minimum Number is 500

(1) Represents loans to officers and employees of Webco to replace loans secured by Common Stock currently held
by financial institutions, as follows: $1,495 to F. William Weber, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive
Officer; $105 to Dana S. Weber, Vice Chairman, President and Chief Operating Officer; $280 to David E. Boyer,

[…]

(7) Increased interest costs at an assumed interest rate of 4.75% on the approximately $4,033 of revolving line of
credit funds used to effect the Transaction. A 1/8% change in the assumed rate would result in a change in interest
expense of approximately $5 per annum.

(8) Taxes are based upon Webco�s estimated annual combined effective federal and state income tax rate of
40 percent.

(9) Pro forma basic and diluted weighted outstanding shares are adjusted based on the assumed redemption of
120,000 pre-split shares and the one-for-10 net reverse split, resulting in 696,262 shares issued and outstanding
upon completion of the Transaction.

85

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 197

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of October 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 200
As if the Transaction Occurred October 31, 2004

(Dollars in thousands, except par value)
(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash $ 846 $ $ 846
Accounts receivable, net 36,638 36,638
Inventories 64,099 64,099
Prepaid expenses 836 836
Deferred income tax asset 2,697 2,697

Total current assets 105,116 105,116
Property, plant and equipment, net 59,715 59,715
Notes receivable from related parties 2,626 2,000 (1) 4,626
Other assets, net 2,093 � 2,093

Total assets $169,550 $ 2,000 $171,550

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 18,677 $ $ 18,677
Accrued liabilities 12,735 (1) (2) 12,734
Current portion of long-term debt 42,262 3,646 (3) 45,908

Total current liabilities 73,674 3,645 77,319
Long-term debt 16,999 16,999
Deferred income tax liability 13,614 13,614
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value, 12,000,000 shares
authorized, 7,082,623 shares issued and outstanding for
historical; 1,200,000 shares authorized, 701,062 shares
issued and outstanding for pro-forma 71 (1) (4) 70
Additional paid-in capital 35,748 (363) (4) 35,385
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 363 363
Retained earnings 29,081 (1,281) (5) 27,800

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 198

Total stockholders� equity 65,263 (1,645) 63,618

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $169,550 $ 2,000 $171,550

Book Value per Basic Share $ 9.21 $ 90.75

86

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 199

Table of Contents

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended October 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 200
As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2004
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $71,727 $ $71,727
Cost of Sales 54,885 54,885

Gross Profit 16,842 16,842
Selling, general and administrative expenses 5,732 (108) (6) 5,624

Income from operations 11,110 108 11,218
Interest expense 533 43 (7) 576

Income before income taxes 10,577 65 10,642
Provision for income taxes 3,963 27 (8) 3,990

Net income $ 6,614 $ 38 $ 6,652

Net income per share:
Basic $ 0.93 $ 9.49

Diluted $ 0.92 $ 9.34

Weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands):
Basic 7,083 (6,382) (9) 701

Diluted 7,192 (6,480) (9) 712

WEBCO INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended July 31, 2004 Assuming Minimum Number is 200

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 200

As if the Transaction Occurred August 1, 2003
(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma

Net Sales $212,527 $ $212,527
Cost of Sales 181,147 181,147

Gross Profit 31,380 31,380
Selling, general and administrative expenses 17,036 (442) (6) 16,594

Income from operations 14,344 442 14,786
Interest expense 2,318 173 (7) 2,491

Income before income taxes 12,026 269 12,295
Provision for income taxes 4,808 108 (8) 4,916

Net income $ 7,218 $ 161 $ 7,379

Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.02 $ 10.53

Diluted $ 1.01 $ 10.41

Weighted average common shares outstanding (in thousands):
Basic 7,082 (6,381) (9) 701

Diluted 7,162 (6,453) (9) 709

87

Edgar Filing: Matador Resources Co - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 201

Table of Contents

Footnotes to Pro Forma Financial Statements Assuming Minimum Number is 200

(1) Represents loans to officers and employees of Webco to replace loans secured by Common Stock currently held
by financial institutions, as follows: $1,495 to F. William Weber, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive
Officer; $105 to Dana S. Weber, Vice Chairman, President and Chief Operating Officer; $280 to David E. Boyer,